
KEY CONTACT LIST 
U.S. HIGHWAY 12 FOUR-LANING INITIATIVE 

  
Portland, OR  97204 Port of Walla Walla 
(p) (503)228-2525 Jim Kuntz 
(f) (503)295-1058 Executive Director 
(c) (503)804-2612 310 A Street 
(e) djames@bjllp.com Walla Walla, WA  99362 
 (p) (509)525-3100 
Highway 12 Marketing Materials (f) (509)525-3101 
Kirby W. Gilbert  (c) (509)520-8301 
Foster Wheeler (e) jk@portwallawalla.com 
12100 NE 195th Street, Suite 200  
Bothell, WA  98011 Port of Walla Walla Commissioners 
(p) (425)482-7701 Ken Jantz, President 
(f) (425)482-7641 Paul Schneidmiller, Vice President 
(e) kgilbert@fwenc.com Dr. Fred Bennett, Secretary 
   Port of Walla Walla 
Marcy Rand 310 A Street 
(p) (425)227-8393 Walla Walla, WA  99362 
(p) (425)482-7733 (p) (509)525-3100 
(e) mrand@fwenc.com (f) (509)525-3101 
  
Walla Walla County Washington State Department of Transportation 
Gregg Loney Don Whitehouse, P.E.  
Dave Carey South Central Regional Administrator 
Greg Tompkins 2809 Rudkin Road 
Walla Walla County Commissioners Union Gap, WA  98903 
P.O. Box 1506 (p) (509)577-1620 
Walla Walla, WA  99362 (f) (509)577-1603 
(p) (509)527-3200 (c) (509)930-5900 
(f) (509)527-3235 (e) whitehd@wsdot.wa.gov 
(e) wwcocommissioners@co.walla-walla.wa.us  
 Troy A. Suing, P.E. 
Phil Merrell Regional Planning Engineer 
Director of Public Works South Central Region 
Walla Walla County 2809 Rudkin Road 
P.O. Box 813 Union Gap, WA  98903 
Walla Walla, WA  99362 (p) (509)577-1630 
(p) (509)527-3241 (f) (509)577-1603 
(f) (509)527-3243 (e) suingt@wsdot.wa.gov 
(e) pmerrell@co.walla-walla.wa.us   
 Todd V. Trepanier 
City of Walla Walla Program Management Engineer 
Duane Cole South Central Region 
City Manager 2809 Rudkin Road 
P.O. Box 478 Yakima, WA  98909 
Walla Walla, WA  99362 (p) (509)577-1626 
(p) (509)527-4522 (f) (509)577-1603 
(f) (509)527-3745 (e) trepantv@wsdot.wa.gov 
(c) (509)301-9612  
(e) dcole@ci.walla-walla.wa.us Lobbyist 
 Dan James 
Jerry Cummins Ball Janik LLP 
Council Member 101 SW Main St., Suite 1100 
15 Parkwood Circle 
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Walla Walla, WA  99362 Walla Walla, WA  99362 
(p) (509)525-8848 (p) (509)527-5145 
(e) jerrycummins@charter.net (f) (509)527-5859 
 (e) Harvey@whitman.edu 
City of College Place  

Grain Industry Patrick Reay 
City Administrator David B. Gordon 
625 S. College Ave. General Manager 
College Place, WA  99324 Northwest Grain Growers 
(p) (509)529-1200 P.O. Box 310 
(f) (509)525-5352 Walla Walla, WA  99362 
(e) preay@ci.college-place.wa.us (p) (509)525-6510 

(f) (509)529-6050  
(e)  dgordon@nwgrgr.com Ed Ammon 

Mayor  
Fire/Emergency Management 625 S. College Ave. 

College Place, WA  99324 Don Perry, Fire Chief 
(p) (509)529-1200 Walla Walla County Fire District #5 
(f) (509)525-5352 460 W. Humorist Rd. 
(e) mayor@ci.college-place.wa.us Burbank, WA  99323 

(p) (509)547-8341  
Education (f) (509)547-3533 

(e) firewind@wwfd5.net Dr. Richard Carter 
Superintendent  

Private Business Walla Walla Public Schools 
364 S. Park St. Jim Caddey 
Walla Walla, WA  99362 Financial Manager, Boise 
(p) (509)527-3000 P.O. Box 500 
(f) (509)529-7713 Wallula, WA  99363 
(c) (509)520-6123 (p) (509)545-3233 
(e) rcarter@wwps.org (f) (509)545-3298 
 (m) (509)521-5444 
Dan MacDonald (e) jimcaddey@boisepaper.com 
Superintendent  
Touchet School District Ray McGaugh 
P.O. Box 135 Plant Manager 
Touchet, WA  99360 Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc. 
(p) (509)394-2352 P.O. Box 4239 
(f) (509)394-2952 Pasco, WA  99301 
(e) dmacdonald@touchet.org (p) (509)547-7545 
 (f) (509)543-4274 
Ben Small  
Superintendent Bart Nelson 
Columbia School District President 
P.O. Box 548 Nelson Irrigation Corporation 
Burbank, WA  99323 848 Airport Rd. 
(p) (509)547-2136 Walla Walla, WA  99362 
(f) (509)546-0603 (p) (509)525-7660 
(e) bsmall@csd.wednet.edu (f) (509)525-7907 

  
Kirk Morton Peter Harvey 
President & CEO Treasurer/Chief Financial Officer 
Key Technology, Inc. Whitman College 
150 Avery St. 345 Boyer Ave. 
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Walla Walla, WA  99362 Walla Walla, WA  99362 
Ph.:  (509)525-6180 (p) (509)529-2161 
Fax:  (509)529-7673 (f) (509)522-3378 
  
Chuck Reininger, Co-Owner Arnie Schaufler 
Reininger Winery General Manager 
5858 W. Highway 12 CLD Pacific Grain, LLC 
Walla Walla, WA  99362 222 SW Columbia St., Suite 1133 
(p)  (509)522-1994 Portland, OR 97201-6610 
(f)  (509)522-3530 (p) (503)243-1133 
(e)  reininger@innw.net  (f) (503)205-6474 

(e) arnie_schaufler@cldpacific.com  
Rick & Darcey Small, Owners  
Woodward Canyon Winery Mike Potter 
11920 W. Highway 12 General Manager 
Lowden, WA  99360 Walla Walla Farmers Co-Op 
(p)  (509)525-4129 P.O. Box 928 
(f)  (509)522-0927 Walla Walla, WA 99362 
(e)  info@woodwardcanyon.com  (p) (509)525-6690 

(f) (509)525-2128  
 Martin Clubb, Owner 
Charles S. Konen, President L’Ecole No. 41 Winery 
Konen Rock Products, Inc. P.O. Box 111 
81890 Crouse Creek Rd. Lowden, WA  99360 
Milton-Freewater, OR  97862 (p)  (509)525-0940 
(p) (541)938-6856 (f)  (509)525-2775 
(f) (541)938-6906 (e)  marty@lecole.com  
  
David Konen, President Duane C.Wollmuth, Co-Owner 
Koncrete Industries, Inc. Three Rivers Winery 
P.O. Box 911 5641 W. Highway 12 
Walla Walla, WA  99362 Walla Walla, WA  99362 
(p) (509)525-9143 (p)  (509)524-0892 
(f) (509)525-4031 (f)  (509)529-3436 
 (e)  wollmuth@threerivers.com  
Stanley A. Star  

Hotel/Motels Star Consulting, Inc. 
400 5th Ave. S., Suite 201 Dan Patel 
Naples, FL 34102 Budget Inn 
(p) (941)435-9008 305 N. Second Ave. 
(f) (941)435-0790 Walla Walla, WA  99362 
 (p) (509)529-4410 
Allan Gillespie  
President C.V. Patel 
Gillespie Roofing, Inc. City Center Motel 
3400 E. Isaacs Ave. 627 W. Main St. 
Walla Walla, WA 99362 Walla Walla, WA  99362 
(p) (509)525-8527 (p) (509)529-2660 
(f) (509)525-9035  
 Carolynn Tuttle 
Jack Cosgrove Colonial Motel 
Regional Manager 2279 E. Isaacs Ave. 
The Odom Corporation Walla Walla, WA  99362 
3301 E. Isaacs Ave. (p) (509)529-1220 
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(f) (509)527-9084 
(e) rtuttle@hsic.net 
 
Louise Winchel 
Capri Motel 
2003 Melrose 
Walla Walla, WA  99362 
(p) (509)525-1130 
(f) (509)525-1465 
 
T. D. Patel 
Walla Walla Travelodge 
421 E. Main St. 
Walla Walla, WA 99362 
(p) (509)529-4940 
 
Electric Utility 
Tom Husted 
General Manager/Chief Operating Officer 
Columbia REA 
P.O. Box 46 
Dayton, WA  99328 
(p) (509)382-2578 
(f) (509)382-2736 
(e) thusted@columbiarea.com 
 
Bill Clemens 
Area Manager 
Pacific Power 
650 E. Douglas 
Walla Walla, WA  99362 
(p) (509)522-7007 
(f) (509)522-7001 
(e) william.clemens@pacificorp.com 
 
Eastern Washington Director – Senator Murray 
Judy Olson 
Eastern Washington Director 
Senator Patty Murray 
601 W. Main Ave., Rm. 1213 
Spokane, WA  99201 
(p) (509)624-9515 
(f) (509)624-9561 
(e) judy_olson@murray.senate.gov 
 
Eastern Washington Director – Senator Cantwell 
Robert Thoms 
Eastern Washington Director 
Thomas S. Foley Courthouse 
W. 920 Riverside, suite 697 
Spokane, WA  99201 
(p) (509)353-2507 
(f) (509)353-2547 
(e) robert_thoms@cantwell.senate.gov 

 
Law Enforcement 
Mike Humphreys 
Sheriff 
Walla Walla County 
240 W. Alder, #101 
Walla Walla, WA  99362 
(p) (509)527-3268 
(f) (509)525-6971 
(e) mhumphreys@co.walla-walla.wa.us 
 
Chamber of Commerce 
Dave Warkentin 
Executive Director 
P.O. Box 644 
Walla Walla, WA  99362 
(p) (509)525-0850 
(f) (509)522-2038 
(e) dave@wwchamber.com 
 
Financial Institutions 
Douglas L. Bayne 
Banner Bank 
11 S. Second Ave. 
Walla Walla, WA  99362 
(p) (509)527-3636 
(f) (509)524-2315 
 
Lyle Hanson 
Baker Boyer Bank 
7 W. Main St. 
Walla Walla, WA  99362 
(p) (509)525-2000 
(f) (509)527-0125 
 
Benton-Franklin Council of Governments 
Mark Kushner 
Transportation Programs Manager 
P.O. Box 217 
Richland, WA  99352 
(p) (509)943-9185 
(f) (509)943-6756 
(e) bfcog1@owt.com 
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